13 Depreciation 10,048
14 Taxes 2,986
15 Total Distribution 0 22,661

16 Customer Accounting 3,484

17 Customer Serce & Information 1,546

18 Sales Expenses 274

Administrtive & Geerl
19 Operting Expenses 21,557
20 Depeciation 4,867
21 Taxes 135

22 Total Ad, & Geerl 0 26,559

23 Total Electrc Expenses 185 369 216,345

24 OPERTIG JNCOME BEFORE FI (185) (369) 36,815

FEDERJNCOME TAX
25 Current Accral 579

26 Defered Income Taxes (65) (129) 5,373

27 NE OPERTIG JNCOME ($120) ($240) $30,863

RA1EBASE
PLAJN SERVICE

28 Intangible $40,744
29 Production 371,398
30 Trasmission 165,657
31 Distribution 390,133

32 Geerl 61,178

33 Total Plant in Serce 0 0 1,029,110

34 ACCUlE DEPRECITION 352,675
35 ACCU, PROVIION FOR AMORTIATION 4,472
36 Total Accum, Depreciation & Amort, 0 357,147

37 GA ON SAl OF BUlJNG (252)
38 DEF TAXS (94,277)

0

39 TOTA RA1E BASE $0 $0 $577,434

40 RA1E OF RE 5.34%

Exhibit No. 10
Case No, AVU-E-Q9-Q1 and AVU-G-Q9-Q1

E, Andrews, Avista
Schedule 1, p, 11 of 11

A VISTA UTILITIES

GAS RESULTS OF OPERATION
IDAHO PRO FORM RESULTS
TWELVEMONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

(OOO'S OF DOLLAR)

Proposed ProForma
ProForma Revenues & Proposed

DESCRIPTION Totat Related Ex Total
a d f

REVENUS
i Total Geerl Business $88,848 $2,599 $91,447 $2,740 $94,187
2 Total Tråporttion 529 (209) 320 320

3 Oter Revenues 59,962 (59,815) 147 147

4 Tota Gas Revenues 149,339 (57,425) 91,914 2,740 94,654

EXPENSES
Exploration and Development
Production

6 City Gate Purhaes 132,107 (65,859) 66,248 66,248

7 Purchased Gas Expense 356 33 389 389

8 Net Nat Gas Storage Tras (8,926) 8,926 °

9 Tota Production 123,537 (56,900) 66,637 ° 66,37
Underground Storage

10 Operating Expenses 167 ° 167 167

11 Depreciation 107 29 136 136

12 Taxes 46 47 93 93

13 Total Undeground Storage 320 76 396 ° 396

Distrbution
14 Operating Expenses 3,833 254 4,087 4,087

15 Depreciation 2,807 23 2,830 2,830
16 Taxes 2,396 (1,279) 1,117 33 1,50
17 Total Distnbution 9,036 (1,002) 8,034 33 8,067

18 Customer Accountig 1,937 (68) 1,869 7 1,876

19 Customer Serice & Information 1,788 (1,538) 250 250

20 Sales Expenses 213 7 220 220

Administrative & General

21 Operting Expenses 4,471 531 5,002 5,009

22 Depreciation 816 359 1,175 1,175

23 Taxes 11 30 41 41

24 Total Admin. & Generl 5,298 920 6,218 7 6,225

25 Total Gas Expense 142,129 (58,505) 83,624 47 83,671

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 7,210 1,080 8,290 2,693 10,983

FEDERA INCOME TAX
27 Cut Accrual 1,089 670 1,759 943 2,702

28 Defered FIT 334 3 337 337

29 AmortlTC (19) ° (19) (19)
°

30 NET OPERATING INCOME 5,806 $407 6,213 $1,750 $7,963

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE

31 Underground Storage 5,549 3,540 9,389 9,089

32 Distrbution Plant 120,449 10,109 130,558 130,558

33 General Plat 11,067 3,175 14,242 14,242

34 Total Plant in Serice 137,065 16,824 153,889 ° 153,889

ACCUMUATED DEPRECIATION
35 Underground Storage 3,080 92 3,172 3,172

36 Distrbution Plat 39,978 4,802 44,780 44,780

37 Geeral Plat 3,471 1,665 5,136 5,136

38 Total Accui, Depreiation 46,529 6,559 53,088 ° 53,088

39 DEFERRD FIT ° (15,052) (15,052) (15,052)
40 GAS INVENTORY ° 4,824 4,824 4,824

41 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING ° (82) (82) (82)

42 TOTAL RATE BASE 90,536 ($45) 90,491 $0 $90,491

43 RATE OF RETURN 6.41% 6.87% 8.80%

Exhibit No, 10
Case No, AVU-E-09-01 and AVU-G-09-01

E. Andrews, Avista
Schedule 2, p, 1 of 8

A VISTA UTILITIES
Calculation of General Revenue Requirement

Idaho- Gas
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

(OOO's OF DOLLARS)

Exhibit No.1 0
Case No. AVU-E-09-01 and AVU-G-09-01

E. Andrews, Avista
Schedule 2, p. 2 of 8

A VISTA UTILITIES
CALCULATION OF CONVERSION FACTOR: IDAHO GAS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

Revenues

Expense:

Uncollectibles (1)

Commssion Fees (2)

Idaho Income Tax (3)

Total Expense

Net Operating Income Before FIT

Federal 1m 35.00%